
U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ABLAEVA Mira SC PRAHA CZE 999 25.02.2015
2 BALKÓ Anna SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 4 23.10.2011
3 CIBULKOVÁ Andrea LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 999 18.10.2012
4 COUFALOVÁ Lenka LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 10 07.06.2012
5 FIALOVÁ Elen D.OLOMOUC CZE 9 30.10.2011
6 FIKSLOVÁ Leontýna SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 12 02.11.2011
7 HAVLICOVÁ Veronika SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 6 12.07.2011
8 HRADILOVÁ Malvína SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 999 29.05.2012
9 CHALUPNIKOVÁ Zuzana LOKO K.VARY CZE 999 03.01.2012
10 IVANENKO Serafima D.PRAHA CZE 999 02.09.2012
11 KRÁLOVÁ Tereza SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 999 10.07.2014
12 KULÍKOVÁ Eliška ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 6 05.04.2012
13 MATERNOVÁ Klára RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 999 26.10.2012
14 MICHÁLKOVÁ Pavlína ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999 14.09.2012
15 PAIDAROVÁ Nella USK PRAHA CZE 8 22.01.2011
16 RIESOVÁ Lucie SC PRAHA CZE 999 16.01.2011
17 SCHNEIDEROVÁ Magda ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999 17.06.2012
18 ŠLEHOFEROVÁ Vanda LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 999 07.02.2013
19 VLČKOVÁ Barbora ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 1 09.05.2011
20 VOJÁČKOVÁ Amálie ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999 11.10.2011
21 VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Stella D.PRAHA CZE 999 16.02.2012
22 VYHLÍDALOVÁ Julie D.OLOMOUC CZE 999 18.05.2011
23 PALKOVA Lucia BŠKM SVK 10 01.01.2012
24 REIPRICHOVA Maria BŠKM SVK 11 01.01.2011
25 ZAHUMENSKA Bianka BŠKM SVK 12 01.01.2012
26 KONONETS Anna S.S.UH.HRAD. UKR 2 20.10.2012



U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 VLČKOVÁ Barbora ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 1
2 KONONETS Anna S.S.UH.HRAD. UKR 2
3 BALKÓ Anna SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 4
4 KULÍKOVÁ Eliška ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 6
5 HAVLICOVÁ Veronika SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 6
6 PAIDAROVÁ Nella USK PRAHA CZE 8
7 FIALOVÁ Elen D.OLOMOUC CZE 9
8 PALKOVA Lucia BŠKM SVK 10
9 COUFALOVÁ Lenka LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 10
10 REIPRICHOVA Maria BŠKM SVK 11
11 FIKSLOVÁ Leontýna SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 12
12 ZAHUMENSKA Bianka BŠKM SVK 12
13 CIBULKOVÁ Andrea LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 999
14 SCHNEIDEROVÁ Magda ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999
15 VOJÁČKOVÁ Amálie ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999
16 ŠLEHOFEROVÁ Vanda LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 999
17 RIESOVÁ Lucie SC PRAHA CZE 999
18 KRÁLOVÁ Tereza SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 999
19 IVANENKO Serafima D.PRAHA CZE 999
20 CHALUPNIKOVÁ Zuzana LOKO K.VARY CZE 999
21 HRADILOVÁ Malvína SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 999
22 MICHÁLKOVÁ Pavlína ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 999
23 ABLAEVA Mira SC PRAHA CZE 999
24 MATERNOVÁ Klára RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 999
25 VYHLÍDALOVÁ Julie D.OLOMOUC CZE 999
26 VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Stella D.PRAHA CZE 999



U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 11,12

10:30

Referee(s):

BRADÁČ Petr (UNIVSKPS / CZE)
KNOP Tadeáš (ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE)

ZAHUMENSKA Bianka BŠKM / SVK

FIALOVÁ Elen D.OLOMOUC / CZE

ABLAEVA Mira SC PRAHA / CZE

VLČKOVÁ Barbora ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

KRÁLOVÁ Tereza SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

IVANENKO Serafima D.PRAHA / CZE

CIBULKOVÁ Andrea LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

PAIDAROVÁ Nella USK PRAHA / CZE

HRADILOVÁ Malvína SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

Strip 13,14

10:30

Referee(s):

VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (USK PRAHA / CZE)
PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (SC PRAHA / CZE)

MICHÁLKOVÁ Pavlína ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

FIKSLOVÁ Leontýna SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

PALKOVA Lucia BŠKM / SVK

CHALUPNIKOVÁ Zuzana LOKO K.VARY / CZE

HAVLICOVÁ Veronika SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

KONONETS Anna S.S.UH.HRAD. / UKR

VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Stella D.PRAHA / CZE

ŠLEHOFEROVÁ Vanda LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

SCHNEIDEROVÁ Magda ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE



Strip 15,16

10:30

Referee(s):

KAIL Daniel (SC PRAHA / CZE)
KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE)

RIESOVÁ Lucie SC PRAHA / CZE

VOJÁČKOVÁ Amálie ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

KULÍKOVÁ Eliška ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

COUFALOVÁ Lenka LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

REIPRICHOVA Maria BŠKM / SVK

MATERNOVÁ Klára RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

VYHLÍDALOVÁ Julie D.OLOMOUC / CZE

BALKÓ Anna SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE



U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 VLČKOVÁ Barbora ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 8 1,00 40 12 +28 Advanced
2 RIESOVÁ Lucie SC PRAHA CZE 7 1,00 35 21 +14 Advanced
3 KONONETS Anna S.S.UH.HRAD. UKR 7 0,88 37 16 +21 Advanced
4 PAIDAROVÁ Nella USK PRAHA CZE 7 0,88 37 20 +17 Advanced
5 COUFALOVÁ Lenka LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 6 0,86 34 11 +23 Advanced
6 CIBULKOVÁ Andrea LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 6 0,75 31 21 +10 Advanced
7 CHALUPNIKOVÁ Zuzana LOKO K.VARY CZE 6 0,75 28 22 +6 Advanced
8 KULÍKOVÁ Eliška ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 5 0,71 28 20 +8 Advanced
9 ZAHUMENSKA Bianka BŠKM SVK 5 0,63 31 24 +7 Advanced
10 FIKSLOVÁ Leontýna SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 5 0,63 31 26 +5 Advanced
11 BALKÓ Anna SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 4 0,57 27 25 +2 Advanced
12 PALKOVA Lucia BŠKM SVK 4 0,50 31 24 +7 Advanced
13 SCHNEIDEROVÁ Magda ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 4 0,50 31 31 0 Advanced
14T HAVLICOVÁ Veronika SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 4 0,50 30 30 0 Advanced
14T HRADILOVÁ Malvína SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 4 0,50 30 30 0 Advanced
16 ŠLEHOFEROVÁ Vanda LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 4 0,50 26 31 -5 Advanced
17 REIPRICHOVA Maria BŠKM SVK 3 0,43 21 29 -8 Advanced
18 MATERNOVÁ Klára RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 2 0,29 23 30 -7 Advanced
19 IVANENKO Serafima D.PRAHA CZE 2 0,25 28 35 -7 Advanced
20 KRÁLOVÁ Tereza SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 2 0,25 24 35 -11 Advanced
21 VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Stella D.PRAHA CZE 2 0,25 20 31 -11 Advanced
22 FIALOVÁ Elen D.OLOMOUC CZE 2 0,25 20 34 -14 Advanced
23 VYHLÍDALOVÁ Julie D.OLOMOUC CZE 1 0,14 17 30 -13 Advanced
24 VOJÁČKOVÁ Amálie ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 0 0,00 15 34 -19 Advanced
25 MICHÁLKOVÁ Pavlína ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 0 0,00 17 40 -23 Advanced
26 ABLAEVA Mira SC PRAHA CZE 0 0,00 10 40 -30 Advanced



U13WE
Table A (16)

1

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

2

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

3

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

4

5

6

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

7

8

9

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

10

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

11

12

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

13

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

14

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

D.PRAHA / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.S.UH.HRAD. / UKR

D.PRAHA / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

D.OLOMOUC / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

LOKO K.VARY / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

D.OLOMOUC / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

RIEGEL PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE



U13WE

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

1

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

2

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

3

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

1

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

2

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

3

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

4

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

5

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

6

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

7

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

BŠKM / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.S.UH.HRAD. / UKR

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

LOKO K.VARY / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

1

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

2

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

3

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

BŠKM / SVK

BŠKM / SVK

BŠKM / SVK

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

LOKO K.VARY / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE



U13WE

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

1

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

2

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

3

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

SL.LITOMĚŘICE / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

BŠKM / SVK

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír (CZE)

1

Ref: KNOP Tadeáš (CZE)

2

Ref: KOCOURKOVÁ Marie (CZE)

3

Ref: BRADÁČ Petr (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. / CZE

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.S.UH.HRAD. / UKR

LOKO PLZEŇ / CZE

ŠERM LIBEREC / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE



U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 VLČKOVÁ Barbora ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 09.05.2011
2 KONONETS Anna S.S.UH.HRAD. UKR 20.10.2012
3T KULÍKOVÁ Eliška ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 05.04.2012
3T PAIDAROVÁ Nella USK PRAHA CZE 22.01.2011
5 RIESOVÁ Lucie SC PRAHA CZE 16.01.2011
6 COUFALOVÁ Lenka LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 07.06.2012
7 CIBULKOVÁ Andrea LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 18.10.2012
8 BALKÓ Anna SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 23.10.2011
9 ZAHUMENSKA Bianka BŠKM SVK 01.01.2012
10 FIKSLOVÁ Leontýna SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 02.11.2011
11 PALKOVA Lucia BŠKM SVK 01.01.2012
12 HRADILOVÁ Malvína SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 29.05.2012
13 CHALUPNIKOVÁ Zuzana LOKO K.VARY CZE 03.01.2012
14 HAVLICOVÁ Veronika SP.Š.ÚSTÍ/L. CZE 12.07.2011
15 REIPRICHOVA Maria BŠKM SVK 01.01.2011
16 KRÁLOVÁ Tereza SL.LITOMĚŘICE CZE 10.07.2014
17 SCHNEIDEROVÁ Magda ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 17.06.2012
18 ŠLEHOFEROVÁ Vanda LOKO PLZEŇ CZE 07.02.2013
19 MATERNOVÁ Klára RIEGEL PRAHA CZE 26.10.2012
20 IVANENKO Serafima D.PRAHA CZE 02.09.2012
21 VOJTÍŠKOVÁ Stella D.PRAHA CZE 16.02.2012
22 FIALOVÁ Elen D.OLOMOUC CZE 30.10.2011
23 VYHLÍDALOVÁ Julie D.OLOMOUC CZE 18.05.2011
24 VOJÁČKOVÁ Amálie ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 11.10.2011
25 MICHÁLKOVÁ Pavlína ŠERM LIBEREC CZE 14.09.2012
26 ABLAEVA Mira SC PRAHA CZE 25.02.2015



U13WE
ČEZ cup I
neděle 29. října 2023 - 10:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BRADÁČ Petr CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KAIL Daniel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KNOP Tadeáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOCOURKOVÁ Marie CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
PUSTĚJOVSKÝ Vladimír CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
VÁCHOVÁ Tereza CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



Total entries: 26
Total participants: 26
Top-32 ranked participants: 12
Number of countries represented: 3

CZE: 22 participants
SVK: 3 participants
UKR: 1 participants


